# **DeKalb County Government Public Meetings & Agendas**

Page 1 of 3

December 7 – 10, 2015

December 7 – 10, 2015			
Monday – 12/7	Tuesday – 12/8	Wednesday – 12/9	Thursday – 12/10
Sheriff's Merit Commission 5:30 pm	Sheriff's Merit Commission 5:30 pm	Watershed Steering Committee 3 pm	
Agenda -Page 2  Location: DeKalb County Outreach Center 2500 N. Annie Glidden Road, DeKalb, IL	Agenda -Page 3  Location: Legislative Center's Freedom Room, 200 N. Main St., Sycamore, IL	<ol> <li>Roll Call</li> <li>Approval of Agenda</li> <li>Approval of Minutes</li> <li>Participation in Sycamore Park District Watershed Project</li> <li>Watershed Plan Implementation Coordinator</li> <li>Next Meeting</li> <li>Adjournment</li> </ol>	County Board Holiday Party 6 pm  Location: 714 Somonauk St., Sycamore, IL
Health & Human Services	Planning & Zoning 7 pm		
CANCELLED	<ol> <li>Call to Order</li> <li>Roll Call</li> <li>Approval of Agenda</li> <li>Approval of Minutes</li> <li>Public Comments</li> <li>PB&amp;Z Fee Schedules – Proposed changes to the fee schedule for services provided by the Planning, Zoning and Building Department</li> <li>Comprehensive Plan/Zoning Code         <ul> <li>Amendments – Review of possible amendments to the DeKalb County Unified Comprehensive Plan and Zoning Ordinance related to business development</li> </ul> </li> <li>Adjournment</li> <li>Location: Administration Building's Conference Room East, 110 E. Sycamore St., Sycamore, IL</li> <li>*Please note change in Meeting Day*</li> </ol>	Location: Administration Building's Conference Room East, 110 E. Sycamore St., Sycamore, IL  Executive Committee 7 pm  1. Roll Call 2. Approval of Minutes 3. Approval of Agenda 4. Public Comments 5. Chair's Comments 6. Approval of Appointments 7. Approval of County Board Agenda 8. County Administrator's Report 9. Adjournment  Location: Administration Building's Conference Room East, 110 E. Sycamore St., Sycamore, IL	
December 14 <sup>th</sup> December 16 <sup>th</sup>	Community Mental Health Board – 6:30 pm Veteran's Assistance Commission – 7 pm County Board Meeting – 7:30 pm Stormwater Management – 3 pm		

For questions about this agenda, please call 815-895-1630 or visit the County's website at www.dekalbcounty.org/Meetings/ag\_index.html



### DeKalb County Sheriff's Office Merit Commission



# NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING DEKALB COUNTY SHERIFF'S MERIT COMMISSION

The DeKalb County Sheriff's Merit Commission will hold a special meeting on <u>Thursday December 3<sup>rd</sup> at 5:30 p.m.</u> and <u>Monday December 7<sup>th</sup> at 5:30 p.m.</u> At the DeKalb County Outreach Center 2500 Annie Glidden Road, DeKalb, IL.

#### **AGENDA**

- Call to order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Hearing on charges filed against an employee(May be held in closed session according to the terms of 5ILCS 120/2 (c)(1).
- IV. Closed session (if necessary for any lawful purpose.)
- V. Action on items discussed in closed session
- VI. Adjournment

Chairman Gene Lane

# DeKalb County Sheriff's Office Merit Commission



# NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING DEKALB COUNTY SHERIFF'S MERIT COMMISSION

The DeKalb County Sheriff's Merit Commission will hold a special meeting on <u>Tuesday December 8<sup>th</sup>, 2015 at 5:30 p.m.</u> In the Freedom Room at the DeKalb County Legislative Center, 200 N. Main St. Sycamore, IL.

#### **AGENDA**

- I. Call to order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Closed session for purposes of deliberation
- IV. Return to Open Session for action, if necessary
- V. Adjournment

Chairman Gene Lane